

**2023 Flexible Pavement Project**  
**Owner: Carol Stream IL, Village of**  
**Solicitor: Carol Stream IL, Village of**  
**4/4/2023 11:00 AM CDT**  
**Section: 24-00000-01-GM**

Sect Title	Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Arrow Road Const.		Brothers Asphalt Paving		Schroeder Asphalt Services		Plote		RW Dunteman	
						Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
As Read Bid								\$2,418,229.12		\$2,439,843.43		\$2,444,871.83		\$2,487,178.45		\$2,524,900.00	
	1	1	Combination C&G Removal	Ln Ft	9306	\$8.00	\$74,448.00	\$2.50	\$23,265.00	\$5.15	\$47,925.90	\$5.40	\$50,252.40	\$3.25	\$30,244.50	\$6.00	\$55,836.00
	2	2	Combination C&G, Type B6-12	Ln Ft	765	\$32.00	\$24,480.00	\$32.20	\$24,633.00	\$26.78	\$20,486.70	\$28.30	\$21,649.50	\$32.50	\$24,862.50	\$33.70	\$25,780.50
	3	3	Combination C&G, Type M6-12	Ln Ft	7786	\$32.00	\$249,152.00	\$32.20	\$250,709.20	\$26.78	\$208,509.08	\$28.30	\$220,343.80	\$32.50	\$253,045.00	\$33.70	\$262,388.20
	4	4	Combination C&G, Type M4-12	Ln Ft	735	\$32.00	\$23,520.00	\$32.20	\$23,667.00	\$26.78	\$19,683.30	\$28.30	\$20,800.50	\$32.50	\$23,887.50	\$31.70	\$23,299.50
	5	5	Combination C&G, Type B6-24	Ln Ft	20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$32.20	\$644.00	\$41.20	\$824.00	\$43.50	\$870.00	\$32.50	\$650.00	\$36.71	\$734.20
	6	6	Sidewalk Removal	Sq Ft	55981	\$3.00	\$167,943.00	\$2.80	\$156,746.80	\$1.03	\$57,660.43	\$1.08	\$60,459.48	\$3.00	\$167,943.00	\$2.00	\$111,962.00
	7	7	PCC Sidewalk 5"	Sq Ft	55981	\$10.00	\$559,810.00	\$6.02	\$337,005.62	\$8.75	\$489,833.75	\$8.60	\$481,436.60	\$5.80	\$324,689.80	\$7.10	\$397,465.10
	8	8	Detectable Warnings	Sq Ft	1115	\$40.00	\$44,600.00	\$32.00	\$35,680.00	\$33.99	\$37,898.85	\$35.50	\$39,582.50	\$33.00	\$36,795.00	\$36.00	\$40,140.00
	9	9	Driveway Pavement Removal	Sq Yd	939	\$15.00	\$14,085.00	\$20.00	\$18,780.00	\$13.39	\$12,573.21	\$14.15	\$13,286.85	\$20.00	\$18,780.00	\$25.00	\$23,475.00
	10	10	Hot Mix Asphalt Dwy Repl 2.5"	Sq Yd	742	\$100.00	\$74,200.00	\$59.90	\$44,445.80	\$30.00	\$22,260.00	\$25.00	\$18,550.00	\$50.00	\$37,100.00	\$27.00	\$20,034.00
	11	11	PCC Driveway Pavement 6"	Sq Yd	197	\$120.00	\$23,640.00	\$50.00	\$9,850.00	\$61.80	\$12,174.60	\$65.00	\$12,805.00	\$55.00	\$10,835.00	\$78.00	\$15,366.00
	12	12	Aggregate for Temporary Access	Ton	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$26.00	\$520.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$45.00	\$900.00
	13	13	Earth Excavation	Cu Yd	57	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$50.00	\$2,850.00	\$57.00	\$3,249.00	\$60.00	\$3,420.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00	\$75.00	\$4,275.00
	14	14	Aggregate Base Repairs	Ton	260	\$35.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$260.00	\$20.00	\$5,200.00	\$16.00	\$4,160.00	\$15.00	\$3,900.00	\$30.00	\$7,800.00
	15	15	Preparation of Base	Sq Yd	22570	\$1.00	\$22,570.00	\$0.01	\$225.70	\$0.50	\$11,285.00	\$0.65	\$14,670.50	\$0.10	\$2,257.00	\$0.75	\$16,927.50
	16	16	Trench Backfill	Cu Yd	4	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$41.20	\$164.80	\$44.00	\$176.00	\$40.00	\$160.00	\$23.00	\$92.00
	17	17	Inlets, CB, MH to be Repaired	Ea	50	\$375.00	\$18,750.00	\$180.00	\$9,000.00	\$185.40	\$9,270.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00
	18	18	Inlets, CB, MH to be Adjusted	Ea	108	\$540.00	\$58,320.00	\$480.00	\$51,840.00	\$494.40	\$53,395.20	\$530.00	\$57,240.00	\$500.00	\$54,000.00	\$525.00	\$56,700.00
	19	19	Inlets, CB, MH to be Reconst	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,931.25	\$1,931.25	\$2,065.00	\$2,065.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
	20	20	New Frame & Grate	Ea	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$772.50	\$2,317.50	\$825.00	\$2,475.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00
	21	21	Inlet Type A, 24"	Ea	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,685.00	\$1,735.55	\$1,735.55	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,850.00	\$2,850.00
	22	22	Pipe Underdrain, 6"	Ln Ft	395	\$70.00	\$27,650.00	\$54.00	\$21,330.00	\$55.62	\$21,969.90	\$59.50	\$23,502.50	\$54.00	\$21,330.00	\$54.00	\$21,330.00
	23	23	HMA Surface Removal 1.75"	Sq Yd	60986	\$3.85	\$234,796.10	\$1.50	\$91,479.00	\$1.60	\$97,577.60	\$1.50	\$91,479.00	\$2.70	\$164,662.20	\$2.00	\$121,972.00
	24	24	HMA Surface Removal 4.75"	Sq Yd	22570	\$7.00	\$157,990.00	\$2.95	\$66,581.50	\$3.25	\$73,352.50	\$3.75	\$84,637.50	\$5.50	\$124,135.00	\$4.25	\$95,922.50
	25	25	Class "D" Patches Type IV, 3"	Sq Yd	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$26.10	\$2,610.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
	26	26	Bituminous Material(Prime Coat)	Lb	64000	\$1.00	\$64,000.00	\$0.01	\$640.00	\$0.20	\$12,800.00	\$0.01	\$640.00	\$0.01	\$640.00	\$0.01	\$640.00
	27	27	HMA Binder Course IL-19.0, N50	Ton	4543	\$105.00	\$477,015.00	\$72.30	\$328,458.90	\$82.00	\$372,526.00	\$79.50	\$361,168.50	\$80.75	\$366,847.25	\$74.30	\$337,544.90
	28	28	HMA Surface Course Mix D N50	Ton	8972	\$98.00	\$879,256.00	\$83.90	\$752,750.80	\$87.00	\$780,564.00	\$87.00	\$780,564.00	\$81.75	\$733,461.00	\$82.75	\$742,433.00
	29	29	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 4"	Ln Ft	4165	\$2.50	\$10,412.50	\$1.00	\$4,165.00	\$1.03	\$4,289.95	\$1.10	\$4,581.50	\$0.78	\$3,248.70	\$0.75	\$3,123.75
	30	30	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 6"	Ln Ft	2510	\$3.00	\$7,530.00	\$1.50	\$3,765.00	\$1.55	\$3,890.50	\$1.65	\$4,141.50	\$1.50	\$3,765.00	\$1.15	\$2,886.50
	31	31	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 12"	Ln Ft	759	\$4.50	\$3,415.50	\$3.00	\$2,277.00	\$3.09	\$2,345.31	\$3.30	\$2,504.70	\$3.00	\$2,277.00	\$2.40	\$1,821.60
	32	32	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Line 24"	Ln Ft	620	\$8.50	\$5,270.00	\$5.00	\$3,100.00	\$5.15	\$3,193.00	\$5.50	\$3,410.00	\$6.00	\$3,720.00	\$5.25	\$3,255.00
	33	33	Thermoplastic Pvt Mkg Lt & Smb	Sq Ft	303	\$6.25	\$1,893.75	\$5.00	\$1,515.00	\$5.15	\$1,560.45	\$5.50	\$1,666.50	\$6.00	\$1,818.00	\$5.25	\$1,590.75
	34	34	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00	\$35,551.00	\$35,551.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,400.00	\$32,400.00	\$97,487.00	\$97,487.00
	35	35	Topsoil, Seed & Straw (Rest Sp)	Sq Yd	34	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$10.15	\$345.10	\$10.00	\$340.00	\$30.00	\$1,020.00	\$10.00	\$340.00
	36	36	Aggreg. Shoulders Ty B 5",2' Wide	Ton	172	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$65.40	\$11,248.80	\$30.00	\$5,160.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$45.00	\$7,740.00	\$34.00	\$5,848.00
	37	37	Porous Granular Embk CA-1, Ty B	Ton	56	\$200.00	\$11,200.00	\$1.00	\$56.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$28.00	\$1,568.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	\$50.00	\$2,800.00
	38	38	Geotech Fabric for Ground Stabiliz	SY	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00	\$2.40	\$480.00
Tabulated Bid							<b>\$3,360,701.85</b>		<b>\$2,418,229.12</b>		<b>\$2,439,843.43</b>		<b>\$2,444,871.83</b>		<b>\$2,487,178.45</b>		<b>\$2,524,900.00</b>